Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS TNRTM
◆FEATURES
●Large surge capability (the surge current ratings of TNR V series, by 8/20 µs, are about two
times larger than TNR G series).
●Large energy capability (1.5 time larger than TNR G series).
●One rank smaller TNR V has same peak current as TNR G.
●Excellent voltage non-linear coefficient.

●Protection for electronic instruments from lightning surges.
●Absorption of on-off surges from motors and relays.
◆PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
Operating Temperature Range: -40 to +85℃
Storage Temperature Range: -50 to +125℃
Design Code
Lead Forming / Taping
Packing Style⑦
Varistor Volt. Tolerance⑥
Varistor Voltage⑤
Series④
Element Diameter③
Product Form②
Category①
T N D C A V - A A A K B A A A A NM
1 3 42 6 7 8 9 10 13125 18171611 1514
③Element Diameter
05
07
09
10
12
14
20
φ  5 mm
φ  7 mm
φ  9 mm
φ10 mm
φ12 mm
φ14 mm
φ20 mm
⑦Packing Style
B
T
Bulk
Taping
⑤Varistor Voltage
The first two digits are significant figures
and the third one denotes the number of
following zeros.
④Series
V- V Series
②Product Form
ND Disk Type
⑥Varistor Volt. Tolerance
K ±10%
①Category
T
Metal Oxide
Varistors
TNR
RoHS
CompliantV Series
42 CAT. No. E1006V
Product specifications in this catalog are subject to change without notice.Request our product specifications before purchase and/or use. Please use our products based on the information contained in this catalog and product specifications.
METAL OXIDE VARISTORS TNRTM
◆STANDARD RATINGS (Type 5V)
◆DIMENSIONS  [mm]
◆V-I CURVE
TNR  VOLT-AMPERE  CHARACTERISTICS (TND05V-180K～TND05V-680K)  at 20℃
500
05V-680K